
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO:  IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING THE 
CONTRACT WITH TRINITY FOOD 
SERVICES TO UPDATE PRICING AND 
EXTEND THE TERM AND DELEGATING 
AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY 
ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE THE 
AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, the Lane County Sheriff’s Office (LCSO) operates a Correctional Facility and 
has a contract with Trinity Food Services to provide meals and laundry services to the Adults in 
Custody (AIC); and 

WHEREAS, Trinity is having difficulty maintaining staff with their current wage allowances 
and the contract with LCSO expires on October 31, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, LCSO needs ample time to complete a Request for Proposal (RFP) process 
to solicit bids from providers for food and laundry services in the Correctional Facility; and 

WHEREAS, Trinity is offering a favorable CPI increase to the current contract to allow 
them to address their salaries and to extend the contract through the end of FY 2025, which will 
allow LCSO time to post an RFP; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners approves all contracts in excess of 
$150,000 and three years in length. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows: 

1. Approve the updated pricing for Trinity Food Services and extend the contract until
June 30, 2025.

2. Delegate authority to the County Administrator to execute the amendment.

ADOPTED this 27th day of February, 2024. 

____________________________________ 
Laurie Trieger, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

24-02-27-07


	Blank Page



